Trustees' Annual Report for the period
Period start date Period end date

L] ‘ From ol To 30

Section A Reference and administration details

Charity name Eastwood Lions Club (CIO)

Other names charity is known by Eastwood Lions

Registered charity number (if any)| 1180026

Charity's principal address |10 The Maze
Leigh on Sea
Essex
Postcode SS9 5RW
Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity
T Office (if any) )?:;ﬁs acted if not for whole ::)a::)ep g;’n;ﬁ:;zcs)?e feo(ri fb::%) entitled
1 Eric Hoile President &
Treasurer
5 Brian Stanbridge Vice President &
Secretary
3 | Gary Fisher Director
4 | Janet Thomas Asst Secretary
5 | Maureen Longley
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Names of the trustees for the charity, if any, (for example, any custodian trustees)
Name Dates acted if not for whole year

TAR 1 March 2012



Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information)
Type of adviser Name Address

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information)

Section B Structure, governance and mana

Description of the charity’s trusts

Type of governing document Charitable Incorporated Organisation

How the charity is constituted g

Trustee selection methods Elected from membership

Additional governance issues (Optional information)

Eastwood Lions Club is part of UK Lions Clubs in UK Region 105CE and
Lions Clubs International based in the USA.
Procedures and operating methods are broadly controlled through these
organisations with Clubs reporting though a Zone Chairperson and
e policies and procedures Regional Chair Person.
adopted for the induction and
training of trustees;

You may choose to include
additional information, where
relevant, about:

e the charity’s organisational
structure and any wider
network with which the charity
works;

e relationship with any related
parties;

e trustees’ consideration of
major risks and the system
and procedures to manage
them.

Section C Objectives and activities

To promote good citizenship and encourage members to take an active
interest in civic, cultural, social and moral welfare of the community. To
provide a forum for open discussion of all matters of public interest
provided that partisan politics and sectarian religion shall not be debated
by members. To encourage service-minded people to serve their
community without personal reward and encourage the high ethical
standards in commerce, industry, professions, public works and private
endeavours. To support youth development of their skills, capacities and

TAR 2 March 2012

Summary of the objects of the
charity set out in its
governing document




Summary of the main
activities undertaken for the
public benefit in relation to
these objects (include within
this section the statutory
declaration that trustees have
had regard to the guidance
issued by the Charity
Commission on public
benefit)

capabilities.

Provide Christmas good cheer through erecting Village Christmas Tree in
Eastwood and conduct charity collections with the aid of our Santa Sleigh
through street and local supermarket collections.

To provide free Afternoon Cream Tea, cakes and sandwiches for local
residents from sheltered and communal homes together with musical and
participating entertainment.

To operate a Charity shop selling goods including clothing, hardware,
bric-a-brac and certified electrical goods to the general public.

To make financial donations through the year to local needy causes,
including local hospital trusts, schools and individual people.

Additional details of objectives and activities (Optional information)

TAR
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You may choose to include

further statements, where

relevant, about:

e policy on grantmaking;

e policy programme related
investment;

e contribution made by
volunteers.

Section D Achievements and performance
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Section D Achievements and performance

Our local Afternoon Cream this year attracted 36 local residents who had
a lively afternoon with food and drinks and entertainment from a group of
Yard Arm Folk musicians who also involved playing of various musical
instruments by the guests.

Summary of the main
achievements of the charity
during the year

Donating over £10640 to needy causes including large donations to
Installation of public located Defibrillator device; Local Charity performing
ECG Testing on Young Persons; Expenses to enable local scouts to
attend 2023 Jamboree; Young Carers; SEND Charity; Young Minds
Charity; Blood Cancer Charity; European Floods and Erecting and
lighting Village Christmas Tree.

Also to help manage the Lions Club Zone Disabled Sports Day event
involving over 300 disabled attendees participating in various and
numerous sporting events.

Also, donating to international appeals from Tonga Volcano Appeal;
Madagascar Cyclone Appeal and the Ukraine Appeal

We also donate to local HARP; Homeless Street Hub; Salvation Army;
and two ladies on the Breast Cancer Walk.

In addition, we donated money to purchase a new washing machine to
support a Local Homeless Persons drop-in centre in Southend on Sea
and donated to Southend on Sea RNLI to purchase Thermal Imaging
camera’s.

We supplied Easter Fruit Baskets to four local Sheltered Homes

We also supplied Wild Tribe books to five local schools, this being the
fourth year of donating updated editions to these schools.
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Section E Financial review

All reserve monies are held in a Bank Account managed by the Clubs
Brief statement of the Treasurer. All monies are reviewed monthly at a Club Business meeting
charity’s policy on reserves and annual accounts are completed by the Treasurer and signed by the
President. These are then sent to the Lions Club Region Treasurer for
review and filing.

Details of any funds materially
in deficit

Further financial review details (Optional information)

You may choose to include
additional information, where
relevant about:

e the charity’s principal
sources of funds (including
any fundraising);

e how expenditure has
supported the key objectives
of the charity,

e investment policy and
objectives including any
ethical investment policy

adopted.
Section F Other optional information
Section G Declaration

The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees’ report above.

Signed on behalf of the charity’s trustees
-

Signature(s)

=

: : 4
Full name(s)| Eric John Hoile Brian Stanbridge

iti , Chair, | President - s ‘
Position (eg Secretary e?t::r) residen Viee R@g‘ o 1y

Date ’
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Eastwood Lions Club (CIO) No.1180026
Annual Return July 2021-June 2022

Bank Accounts Total at
12th July 2021

Income

Membership Fees
Card draw

Fund Raising Income
Charter Celebration

Charity Shop Income
Miscellaneous

Postage

Donations/Commitments

Total Income

Bank Accounts Total at
6th July 2022

7360.18

£

585.00
55.00
1662.70
1216.00

6779.24
0.00

5.01

135.90

10438.85

4011.13

Expenditure

Membership
ECCA Hall Rent
Card Draw

Charter Celebration

Miscellaneous - see below
LCIF Membership Insurance & Youth
Fund
Afternoon Tea Sheltered Homes
Easter Baskets to Sheltered Homes
Lions Club Banner
New Christmas Tree & Lights
Garage Lock/Keys, Sleigh Fiood Lights

ICO Data Protection 2021-22
Under Pressure School Books

Donations/Commitments
Total Outgoings

Profit/Loss 2021/2022
B/Fwd Bank Acc @ 12th July 2021

Check; 12th July 2021 Bank Acc.
Minus Loss for Year

Compiled: E J Hoile - Treasurer Eastwood Lions Club

13-Jul-22

Reviewed: B Stanbridge - Vice PresidentPresident

683.32
121.00
10.00

1107.61

102.40
191.75
200.00
68.00
497.95
92.26
40.00
33.61

10640.00

13787.90

-3349.05
7360.18




