

Trustees' Annual Report for the period

Period start date

Period end date

From

Day 01

Month 07 Year 2021 To 30

Month 06 Year 2022

Section A Refere	nce and administration details
Charity name	Eastwood Lions Club (CIO)
Other names charity is known by	Eastwood Lions
Registered charity number (if any)	1180026
Charity's principal address	10 The Maze
	Leigh on Sea

Postcode SS9 5RW

Essex

Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity

	Trustee name	Office (if any)	Dates acted if not for whole year	Name of person (or body) entitled to appoint trustee (if any)
1	Eric Hoile	President & Treasurer		
2	Brian Stanbridge	Vice President & Secretary		
3	Gary Fisher	Director	2	A
4	Janet Thomas	Asst Secretary		
5	Maureen Longley		,	
6				
7		,		
8				
9			1	
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20			9	

Names of the trustees for the charity, if any, (for example, any custodian trustees)

Name	Dates acted if not for whole year

Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information)

Type of adviser	Name	Address	
		6	
		\$5-41 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information)

Section B

Structure, governance and management

Description of the charity's trusts

Type of governing document
(eg. trust deed, constitution)

How the charity is constituted
(eg. trust, association, company)

Trustee selection methods
(eg. appointed by, elected by)

Charitable Incorporated Organisation

Trust

Elected from membership

Additional governance issues (Optional information)

You **may choose** to include additional information, where relevant, about:

- policies and procedures adopted for the induction and training of trustees;
- the charity's organisational structure and any wider network with which the charity works;
- relationship with any related parties;
- trustees' consideration of major risks and the system and procedures to manage them.

Eastwood Lions Club is part of UK Lions Clubs in UK Region 105CE and Lions Clubs International based in the USA.

Procedures and operating methods are broadly controlled through these organisations with Clubs reporting though a Zone Chairperson and Regional Chair Person.

Section C

Objectives and activities

Summary of the objects of the charity set out in its governing document

To promote good citizenship and encourage members to take an active interest in civic, cultural, social and moral welfare of the community. To provide a forum for open discussion of all matters of public interest provided that partisan politics and sectarian religion shall not be debated by members. To encourage service-minded people to serve their community without personal reward and encourage the high ethical standards in commerce, industry, professions, public works and private endeavours. To support youth development of their skills, capacities and

capabilities.

Provide Christmas good cheer through erecting Village Christmas Tree in Eastwood and conduct charity collections with the aid of our Santa Sleigh through street and local supermarket collections.

To provide free Afternoon Cream Tea, cakes and sandwiches for local residents from sheltered and communal homes together with musical and participating entertainment.

To operate a Charity shop selling goods including clothing, hardware, bric-a-brac and certified electrical goods to the general public.

To make financial donations through the year to local needy causes, including local hospital trusts, schools and individual people.

Summary of the main activities undertaken for the public benefit in relation to these objects (include within this section the statutory declaration that trustees have had regard to the guidance issued by the Charity Commission on public benefit)

Additional details of objectives and activities (Optional information)

1 / Dylly

You **may choose** to include further statements, where relevant, about:

- policy on grantmaking;
- policy programme related investment;
- contribution made by volunteers.

Section D

Achievements and performance

Section D

Summary of the main achievements of the charity during the year

Achievements and performance

Our local Afternoon Cream this year attracted 36 local residents who had a lively afternoon with food and drinks and entertainment from a group of Yard Arm Folk musicians who also involved playing of various musical instruments by the guests.

Donating over £10640 to needy causes including large donations to Installation of public located Defibrillator device; Local Charity performing ECG Testing on Young Persons; Expenses to enable local scouts to attend 2023 Jamboree; Young Carers; SEND Charity; Young Minds Charity; Blood Cancer Charity; European Floods and Erecting and lighting Village Christmas Tree.

Also to help manage the Lions Club Zone Disabled Sports Day event involving over 300 disabled attendees participating in various and numerous sporting events.

Also, donating to international appeals from Tonga Volcano Appeal; Madagascar Cyclone Appeal and the Ukraine Appeal

We also donate to local HARP; Homeless Street Hub; Salvation Army; and two ladies on the Breast Cancer Walk.

In addition, we donated money to purchase a new washing machine to support a Local Homeless Persons drop-in centre in Southend on Sea and donated to Southend on Sea RNLI to purchase Thermal Imaging camera's.

We supplied Easter Fruit Baskets to four local Sheltered Homes

We also supplied Wild Tribe books to five local schools, this being the fourth year of donating updated editions to these schools.

Section E	inancial review			
Brief statement of the charity's policy on reserves	All reserve monies are held in a Bank Account managed by the Clubs Treasurer. All monies are reviewed monthly at a Club Business meeting and annual accounts are completed by the Treasurer and signed by the President. These are then sent to the Lions Club Region Treasurer for review and filing.			
Details of any funds materially in deficit				
Further financial review details	(Optional information)			
You may choose to include additional information, where relevant about: the charity's principal sources of funds (including any fundraising);				
 how expenditure has supported the key objectives of the charity; 				
 investment policy and objectives including any ethical investment policy adopted. 				
Section F	Other optional information			
Section G	Declaration			
	The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees' report above.			
Signed on behalf of the charity's trustees				
Signature(s)	THE COLOR OF THE C			
Full name(s)	Eric John Hoile Brian Stanbridge /			
Position (eg Secretary, Chair etc)				

Date

Eastwood Lions Club (CIO) No.1180026 Annual Return July 2021-June 2022

Bank Accounts Total at 12th July 2021	7360.18		
12th July 2021	7300.10		
Income	£	Expenditure	£
Membership Fees	585.00	Membership	683.32
		ECCA Hall Rent	121.00
Card draw	55.00	Card Draw	10.00
Fund Raising Income	1662.70		
Charter Celebration	1216.00	Charter Celebration	1107.61
Charity Shop Income	6779.24	***	
Miscellaneous	0.00	Miscellaneous - see below	
		LCIF Membership Insurance & Youth	
		Fund	102.40
		Afternoon Tea Sheltered Homes	191.75
		Easter Baskets to Sheltered Homes	200.00
		Lions Club Banner New Christmas Tree & Lights	68.00 497.95
		Garage Lock/Keys, Sleigh Flood Lights	92.26
		ICO Data Protection 2021-22	
Postage	5.01	Under Pressure School Books	40.00 33.61
Fostage	3.01	Olider Plessure School Books	33.01
Donations/Commitments	135.90	Donations/Commitments	10640.00
Total Income	10438.85	Total Outgoings	13787.90
P		Profit/Loss 2021/2022	-3349.05
<u>.</u>		B/Fwd Bank Acc @ 12th July 2021	7360.18
Bank Accounts Total at 6th July 2022	4011.13	Check; 12th July 2021 Bank Acc. Minus Loss for Year	<u>4011.13</u>

Compiled: E J Hoile - Treasurer Eastwood Lions Club

13-Jul-22

Reviewed: B Stanbridge - Vice PresidentPresident